
 

 

 
 

 December 17, 2018 
 
Public Service Commission 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 

Re: Withdrawal of Appearance 
 Docket No. 18-2610-01 

 
To whom it may concern: 
 
 I hereby withdraw my appearance in Docket No. 18-2610-01.  Viasat Carrier Services, Inc. 
will continue to be represented by Mr. Michael P. Donahue, of Marashlian & Donahue, PLLC.  
Please address any questions to Mr. Donahue at 703-714-1319 or mpd@commlawgroup.com. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Alexander I. Schneider 
      Alexander I. Schneider 
      Marashlian & Donahue, PLLC 
      1420 Spring Hill Road, #401 
      McLean, VA 22102 
      Tel: 703-714-1328 
      Email:  ais@commlawgroup.com 
  



 
 
Page 2 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I CERTIFY that on December 17, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below:  
 
By Electronic-Mail:  
Jason Sophinos (Jason.Sophinos@viasat.com)  
ViaSat, Inc. 
  
Michael P. Donahue (mpd@CommLawGroup.com)  
Alex Schneider (ais@CommLawGroup.com)  
Marashlian & Donahue, PLLC  
 
Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com)  
Attorney for the Utah Rural Telecom Association  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov)  
 
Division of Public Utilities By First Class Mail:  
Office of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111   
 

/s/ Alexander I. Schneider    
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